Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Race 4

Race 5

Race 6

Race 7

Race 8

Race 9

Race 10

Race 11

Race 12

Race 13

Paddock Arrival Lasix Times

Post Time

1:00 p.m.
1:20 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:20 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:40 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:20 p.m.
4:40 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

1:00 P.M. Post

In Paddock

By 11:00 a.m.

By 11:20 a.m.

By 11:40 a.m.

By 12:00 Noon

By 12:20 p.m.

By 12:40 p.m.

By
By
By
By
By
By

By

1:00 p.m.
1:20 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:20 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Lasix

8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m.
8:50 a.m. - 9:20 a.m.
9:10a.m. - 9:40 a.m.
9:30 a.m. — 10:00 a.m.
9:50 a.m. — 10:20 p.m.
10:10 a.m. — 10:40 a.m.
10:30 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.
10:50 a.m. — 11:20 a.m.
11:10 a.m. — 11:40 a.m.
11:30 a.m. — 12:00 Noon
11:50 a.m. — 12:20 p.m.
12:10 p.m. — 12:40 p.m.

12:30 p.m.— 1:00 p.m.

All Lasix administration will take place under the supervision of the
Massachusetts Gaming Commission. Per MGC 3.29.6b no Lasix shall be
given less than four (4) hours prior to post time of the individual race.



