Paddock Arrival Lasix Times

1:00 P.M. Post

	Post Time	<u>In Paddock</u>	<u>Lasix</u>
Race 1	1:00 p.m.	By 11:00 a.m.	8:30 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.
Race 2	1:20 p.m.	By 11:20 a.m.	8:50 a.m. – 9:20 a.m.
Race 3	1:40 p.m.	By 11:40 a.m.	9:10 a.m. – 9:40 a.m.
Race 4	2:00 p.m.	By 12:00 Noon	9:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.
Race 5	2:20 p.m.	By 12:20 p.m.	9:50 a.m. – 10:20 p.m.
Race 6	2:40 p.m.	By 12:40 p.m.	10:10 a.m. – 10:40 a.m.
Race 7	3:00 p.m.	By 1:00 p.m.	10:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.
Race 8	3:20 p.m.	By 1:20 p.m.	10:50 a.m. – 11:20 a.m.
Race 9	3:40 p.m.	By 1:40 p.m.	11:10 a.m. – 11:40 a.m.
Race 10	4:00 p.m.	By 2:00 p.m.	11:30 a.m. – 12:00 Noon
Race 11	4:20 p.m.	By 2:20 p.m.	11:50 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.
Race 12	4:40 p.m.	By 2:40 p.m.	12:10 p.m. – 12:40 p.m.
Race 13	5:00 p.m.	By 3:00 p.m.	12:30 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.

All Lasix administration will take place under the supervision of the Massachusetts Gaming Commission. Per MGC 3.29.6b no Lasix shall be given less than four (4) hours prior to post time of the individual race.